RESOLUTION NO.

Resolution Of The City Council Of The City Of Emeryville Amending Resolution No. 16-110 of the City of Emeryville, Approving the City of Emeryville Master Fee Schedule Updating and Adding Fees Charged by the City of Emeryville

WHEREAS, the City of Emeryville provides various services and programs to the public and collects fees to recover the usual and current expenses of the City in providing such services and programs; and

WHEREAS, annually, the fees charged for certain City services are reviewed and appropriately adjusted to reflect the addition of new programs and the cost of the City of Emeryville to provide these services; and

WHEREAS, the fees charged for a service may not exceed the cost of providing the service; and

WHEREAS, a comprehensive user fees and charges study was conducted in fiscal year 2015-16 to determine the cost of providing services for which the City charges fees; and

WHEREAS, fees charged by the City of Emeryville may be revised to reflect additional services and changes in the costs of various services provided by the City as described in the staff report dated July 19, 2016, and its attachments; and

WHEREAS, on July 19, 2016, the City of Council of the City of Emeryville adopted Resolution No. 16-110 Approving the City of Emeryville Master Fee Schedule, Updating and Adding Fees Charged by the City of Emeryville, Effective July 19, 2016, after finding that the staff report and its attachments supported the fee schedule; and

WHEREAS, an adjustment to said fees are necessary at this time in order for the City to recover the true cost of service; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Emeryville hereby amends the City of Emeryville Master Fee Schedule to establish modified fees as shown in Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated herein, effective October 21, 2016. Resolution No. _____ Master Fee Schedule Amendment October 18, 2016 Page 2 of 2

ADOPTED, by the City Council of the City of Emeryville at a regular meeting held Tuesday, October 18, 2016 by the following vote:

AYES:		
NOES:	I 	
ABSTAIN:	I 	
ABSENT:	I	

MAYOR

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Huind

CITY CLERK

CITY ATTORNEY